
2021 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

State Championships

PORT BOUVARD 

High Score ##

10m Precision Air Rifle (Off-Rifle) Event # S2101

Name Club Sub Grade Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots SDR Open Master 99.02 98.06 97.03 99.07 393.18 1st 98.30

Luis Henriques PFR Open AA 96.03 98.01 99.02 98.04 391.10 2nd 97.78

Terry Mangan SDR Open Master 95.02 98.07 98.06 99.04 390.19 3rd 97.55

Simon Hunt BVD Open A 96.03 94.01 90.00 91.01 371.05 4th 92.76

Rouald Swartz SDR Open B 86.02 77.00 85.01 92.01 340.04 5th 85.01

Eleesha Hodges BVD U/18 C 88.00 78.01 85.01 84.00 335.02 6th 83.76

Andrew Guest BVD Open B 68.00 77.00 86.02 87.02 318.04 7th 79.51

Adrian Williams BVD Open A 80.01 85.01 80.01 70.00 315.03 8th 78.76

Charlie Marks BVD Open C 82.00 79.00 69.00 82.00 312.00 9th 78.00

Ronan Hill BVD U/18 C 89.00 75.02 69.00 73.00 306.02 10th 76.51

Richard King BVD Open C 82.01 63.00 61.00 52.00 258.01 11th 64.50

Morgan Hill BVD Open C 61.01 58.00 68.01 60.00 247.02 12th 61.76

Andrew Lowe BVD Open C 25.00 39.00 59.01 56.01 179.02 13th 44.76

12-June-2021



2021 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

State Championships

PORT BOUVARD 

12-June-2021 High Score ##

10m Scoped 3-Position Air Rifle | Indoor - (Off-Rifle) Event # WA2102

Name Club Sub Grade Prone Standing Kneeling Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots SDR Open Master 200.17 198.08 198.14 596.39 1st 99.40

Terry Mangan SDR Open AA 200.20 199.06 196.06 595.32 2nd 99.22

Luis Henriques PFR Open AA 200.15 191.06 198.04 589.25 3rd 98.21

Simon Hunt BVD Open A 196.05 189.04 189.02 574.11 4th 95.69

Adrian Williams BVD Open A 193.09 168.01 183.01 544.11 5th 90.69

Eleesha Hodges BVD U/18 C 191.03 168.01 171.03 530.07 6th 88.35

Charlie Marks BVD Open B 187.05 163.02 170.01 520.08 7th 86.68

Andrew Guest BVD Open B 184.01 149.03 171.01 504.05 8th 84.01

Ronan Hill BVD U/18 C 161.03 147.02 185.03 493.08 9th 82.18

Rouald Swartz SDR Open B 185.02 148.01 149.01 482.04 10th 80.34

Morgan Hill BVD Open C 175.03 147.01 157.00 479.04 11th 79.84

Richard King BVD Open C 167.01 125.01 137.01 429.03 12th 71.51

Andrew Lowe BVD Open C 166.01 96.02 72.00 334.03 13th 55.67

Records

Terry Mangan SDR Open  = WA State Record 200.20 Prone

Terry Mangan SDR Open Australian Record 200.20 Prone

Terry Mangan SDR Open WA State Record 199.06 Standing

Terry Mangan SDR Open Australian Record 199.06 Standing

Matthew Boots SDR Open WA State Record 596.39 Aggregate

Matthew Boots SDR Open Australian Record 596.39 Aggregate



2021 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

State Championships

PORT BOUVARD 

10m Scoped  Air Rifle Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # WA2103

Name Club Sub Precision 3-Position Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots SDR Open 393.18 596.39 989.57 1
st 98.96

Terry Mangan SDR Open 390.19 595.32 985.51 2
nd 98.55

Luis Henriques PFR Open 391.10 589.25 980.35 3
rd 98.04

Simon Hunt BVD Open 371.05 574.11 945.16 4
th 94.52

Eleesha Hodges BVD U/18 335.02 530.07 865.09 5
th 86.51

Adrian Williams BVD Open 315.03 544.11 859.14 6
th 85.91

Charlie Marks BVD Open 312.00 520.08 832.08 7
th 83.21

Andrew Guest BVD Open 318.04 504.05 822.09 8
th 82.21

Rouald Swartz SDR Open 340.04 482.04 822.08 9
th 82.21

Ronan Hill BVD U/18 306.02 493.08 799.10 10
th 79.91

Morgan Hill BVD Open 247.02 479.04 726.06 11
th 72.61

Richard King BVD Open 258.01 429.03 687.04 12
th 68.70

Andrew Lowe BVD Open 179.02 334.03 513.05 13
th 51.31

Saturday, June 12, 2021



2021 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

State Championships

PORT BOUVARD 

13-June-2021 High Score ##

NRA 3 x 40 Smallbore (Off Rifle) Event# WA2104

Name Club Sub Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Aggregate Place Average

Matthew Boots SDR Open Master 200.11 199.15 399.26 192.05 192.06 384.11 197.04 196.06 393.10 1176.47 1st 98.04

Terry Mangan SDR Open Sharpshooter 200.16 200.13 400.29 186.04 186.06 372.10 196.12 196.07 392.19 1164.58 2nd 97.05

Luis Henriques PFR Open Expert 191.02 188.04 379.06 182.03 171.00 353.03 186.02 183.01 369.03 1101.12 3rd 91.76

Rouald Swartz SDR Open Sharpshooter 198.07 198.13 396.20 174.00 171.01 345.01 166.02 183.05 349.07 1090.28 4th 90.86

Adrian Williams BVD Open Expert 188.03 188.02 376.05 158.02 166.01 324.03 169.00 173.03 342.03 1042.11 5th 86.84

Andrew Moulin BVD Open U/Marksman 182.00 172.03 354.03 150.02 161.02 311.04 171.01 173.03 344.04 1009.11 6th 84.09

Charlie Marks BVD Open Sharpshooter 185.02 186.02 371.04 133.00 123.01 256.01 182.03 182.03 364.06 991.11 7th 82.59

Richard King BVD Open U/Marksman 174.02 173.02 347.04 148.00 135.00 283.00 152.01 165.01 317.02 947.06 8th 78.92

Morgan Hill BVD Open U/Marksman 171.02 167.02 338.04 150.00 137.01 287.01 144.01 171.01 315.02 940.07 9th 78.34

Brian Laverty BVD Open U/Marksman 176.04 179.02 355.06 122.00 120.00 242.00 155.01 177.03 332.04 929.10 10
th 77.43

Eleesha Hodges BVD U/18 U/Marksman 166.00 168.02 334.02 147.00 147.00 294.00 135.00 144.01 279.01 907.03 11th 75.59

Regine Henriques PFR Open U/Marksman 191.07 185.03 376.10 124.00 150.01 274.01 131.00 123.01 254.01 904.12 12th 75.34

Andrew Guest BVD Open Sharpshooter 191.04 178.01 369.05 94.00 123.00 217.00 119.00 159.01 278.01 864.06 13th 72.01

Andrew Lowe BVD Open U/Marksman 161.03 159.00 320.03 109.02 85.00 194.02 160.01 150.01 310.02 824.07 14th 68.67

Ronan Hill BVD U/18 U/Marksman 162.01 165.03 327.04 80.00 99.00 179.00 142.00 144.00 286.00 792.04 15th 66.00

Kaarl Lardelli BVD Open U/Marksman 160.02 154.04 314.06 103.00 117.00 220.00 100.00 144.00 244.00 778.06 16th 64.84

John Fabri BVD Open U/Marksman 173.01 169.01 342.02 128.01 92.00 220.01 84.00 85.00 169.00 731.03 17th 60.92

Records

Terry Mangan SDR Open WA State Record 400.29 Prone

PRONE STANDING KNEELING
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